2 Last date for submission of Bids against EOI 11th March,2024 at 12:00 Hours 

3 Opening of Bids received against EOI 11th March,2024 at 12:30 Hours 

4 Number of copies to be submitted Single Stage (Single Packet System) 

5 EOI document cost inclusive tax(non-refundable) 
Rs. 5,900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred 

only) 

6 
(PART-1) Estimated amount of EOI  

Ref Tender no- SG-W-DNR-OT-03-2023-24 
Rs. ₹ 17,39,54,506.68/- (incl GST) 

7 
(PART-2) Estimated amount of EOI  

Ref Tender no- SG-W-DNR-OT-04-2023-24 
Rs. ₹ 15,06,33,499.51/- (incl GST) 

8 EMD for Pre-Bid Arrangement (Token EMD)